

Bid #28-21 Longmeadow Road Extension Project
Nov. 1, 2021 @ 1:00 p.m.

John H. Lyman & Sons, Inc.
 310 Hoyt Road
 Gilford, NH 03249
 Attn: John Lyman
 T: 603-524-4314
sue@lymanandsons.com

Severino Trucking, Inc.
 512 Raymond Road
 Candia, NH 03034
 Attn: Tom Severino
 T: 603-483-2133
tseverino@severinotrucking.com

SUR Construction, Inc.
 233 Chestnut Hill Road
 Rochester, NH 03867
 Attn: Jason deWildt
 T: 603-332-4554
jdewildt@surconstruction.com

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
TR	50	Ton	Trash and junkyard debris removal (F)	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00
201.01	0.95	AC	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,250.00
201.881	650	SY	Invasive Species Control Type 1	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00
203.1	4,630	CY	Common Excavation	\$ 27.50	\$ 127,325.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 64,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 69,450.00
203.2	1,250	CY	Rock Excavation	\$ 82.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125,000.00
206.2	2	CY	Rock Structure Excavation	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
209.1	1,000	CY	Granular Backfill	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00
214	1	EA	Fine Grading	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
304.4	4,065	CY	Crushed Stone (Fine Gradation) (F)	\$ 36.50	\$ 148,372.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 101,625.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 126,015.00
306.112	1,800	SY	Reclaimed Stabilized Base, Processed in Place, 12" Deep (F)	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00
306.36	150	Ton	Stone for Reclaimed Stabilized Base	\$ 65.50	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
403.11	2,400	Ton	Hot Bituminous Pavement, Machine Method	\$ 86.00	\$ 206,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 196,800.00
403.12	15	Ton	Hot Bituminous Pavement, Hand Method	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,325.00
403.16	500	LF	Pavement Joint Adhesive	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
417	1,788	SY	Cold Planing Bituminous Surfaces	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,046.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,152.00
603.24108	110	LF	8" PVC Pipe Sleeve	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00
603.33212	1	EA	12" HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
603.82212	238	LF	12" HDPE	\$ 63.00	\$ 14,994.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 16,422.00
604.0007	4	EA	Polyethylene Liner	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00
604.124	6	EA	Catch Basin (4' Dia.)	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00
604.242	1	EA	Drop Inlets Type D-B	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
604.326	1	EA	Drainage Manhole (6' Dia.)	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
604.62	3	EA	Drainage Manhole Cover & Frame	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
604.72	7	EA	Grate & Frame Type B	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6,930.00
605.506	1,300	LF	6" Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Underdrain	\$ 32.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00
607.38	470	LF	Chainlink Fence with Vinyl Coated Steel Fabric, 8' High	\$ 142.00	\$ 66,740.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 49,350.00
607.7382	1	U	Double Gate Chainlink Fence with Vinyl Coated Steel Fabric, 8' High, 20' Wide	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
608.28	10	SY	8" Concrete Sidewalk (F)	\$ 231.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
609.216	1,240	LF	Straight Granite Sloped Curb, 6" High	\$ 31.50	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,200.00
609.236	16	LF	Curved Granite Sloped Curb, 6" High	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00
611.811	1	EA	Adjust/Relocated Hydrant	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
614.523	1	EA	Molded Pull Box for Lighting, 17 by 30"	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
614.73114	800	LF	3" PVC Conduit, Schedule 40	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00

Bid #28-21 Longmeadow Road Extension Project
Nov. 1, 2021 @ 1:00 p.m.

John H. Lyman & Sons, Inc.
 310 Hoyt Road
 Gilford, NH 03249
 Attn: John Lyman
 T: 603-524-4314
sue@lymanandsons.com

Severino Trucking, Inc.
 512 Raymond Road
 Candia, NH 03034
 Attn: Tom Severino
 T: 603-483-2133
tseverino@severinotrucking.com

SUR Construction, Inc.
 233 Chestnut Hill Road
 Rochester, NH 03867
 Attn: Jason deWildt
 T: 603-332-4554
jdewildt@surconstruction.com

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
614.73118	120	LF	3" PVC Conduit, Schedule 80	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,920.00
615.01201	32	SF	Traffic Signs, Type A	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00
615.0301	197	SF	Traffic Signs, Type C	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,017.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 24,231.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,471.00
615.0601	36	SF	Traffic Signs, Type CC	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00
616.606	1	EA	Traffic Signal Detector Loop 6ft x 6ft	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
618.61	1	Allow	Uniformed Officers with Vehicle	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
618.7	1	HR	Flaggers	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
619.1	1	U	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
625.2	2	EA	Concrete Light Pole Bases, Type B	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 2,674.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
625.52	2	U	Light Pole	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
628.2	140	LF	Sawed Bituminous Pavement	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00
632.0104	4,100	LF	Retroreflective Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Line (Double Yellow)	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,435.00
632.0104	8,700	LF	Retroreflective Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Line (Single White)	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,045.00
632.3118	100	LF	Retroreflective Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 18" Line	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
632.32	120	SF	Retroreflective Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Symbol or Word	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 2,250.00
641	1,450	CY	Loam	\$ 51.00	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 49,300.00
643.21	1,380	LB	Fertilizer for Re-fertilization	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,035.00
644.82	80	LB	Salt Tolerant Grass Seed, Type 82	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00
645.512	2,250	LF	Compost Sock for Perimeter Berm	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00
650.2	1	Allow	Landscaping	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
670.712	1	U	Bio-Retention Pond	\$ 103,730.00	\$ 103,730.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
692	1	EA	Mobilization	\$ 104,600.00	\$ 104,600.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
1010.2	1	U	Asphalt Cement Adjustment	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 1,377,259.50		\$ 1,163,714.00		\$ 1,225,190.00

SUBMITTED

Addendum 1 & 2 Acknowledged	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes

cc: Karen Conard, City Manager
 Judie Belanger, Finance Director
 Peter Rice, Public Works Director
 Dave Defosses, Project Manager
 Denise Carpenter, Purchasing